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Early Childhood Education and Teaching B.A.S. Degree in Early Childhood Education to help 
reduce the acute shortage of Early Childhood through 3rd grade teachers in Midland and the 
College’s Service Area.

Associate Degree Nursing (A.D.N.) A.D.N. to help reduce the acute shortage of Board Certified 
Registered Nurses in Midland and the College’s Service Area.

Early College High School This program was recognized as a Blue Ribbon School by the U.S. 
Department of Education in 2022 for academic achievement and graduation rates with students 
earning both a high school diploma and an associate degree.

Academic 

64.9%35.1%

Workforce  
(Career & Technical,  

continuing education)Dual Credit

Technical

Academic

Signature Programs

Student Demographics

35.8%

19.8%

44.4%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

84th Legislative Session 85th Legislative Session 86th Legislative Session

$40m

$35m

$30m

$25m

$20m

$15m

$10m

$5m

$0

$27.5m

Fall 2021 Enrollment: 5,045

$14.8m

$10.7m

$35.6m

$8.8m

$10.7m

http://www.midland.edu/


Go to www.tacc.org for more information and follow us on Twitter        @TACC_NEWS

In 2020, the Texas Comptroller released a study on the state’s 50 
public community college districts. The study details the importance 
of these institutions in preparing young Texans to further their 
educations and begin successful careers in the state’s workforce. 
Building on this study, comptroller and TACC regions were aligned* 
to develop workforce insights.

*In some cases, this may result in underestimating of jobs and economic impact. Key 
occupations and top employers may differ at the college service area level.

Workforce Opportunities 

West Region Snapshot

Community colleges in  
this region supported:

6,999 jobs

Community colleges in  
this region reported a  

total economic impact of:

$705.2 million
Regional Occupations

•	 Registered nurse 

•	 Retail salesperson 

•	 Heavy tractor-trailer truck driver

Key Occupations
•	 Heavy and Tractor-Trailer  

Truck Drivers

•	 Radiologic Technologists  
and Technicians

•	 Health Information 
Technologists

•	 Electrical and Electronic 
Engineering Technologists

•	 Respiratory Therapists

Top Employers
•	 Covenant Health

•	 Hospital Corporation  
of America

•	 State of Texas

•	 Pilot Flying J

•	 Walmart/Sam’s

In-Demand Skills
•	 Customer Service

•	 Scheduling

•	 Repair

•	 Sales

•	 Cleaning
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